

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5519

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 6

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, delete “\$5,834,629,855” and insert “\$6,235,452,436”.
- 2 Delete lines 17 through 19 and insert:
- 3 **“SECTION 4. Notwithstanding ORS 327.008 and 327.013, for the biennium beginning July**
- 4 **1, 2013, the Department of Education:**
- 5 **“(1) May not expend any moneys from the State School Fund for the administration of**
- 6 **ORS 326.133 and 326.136.**
- 7 **“(2) May expend up to \$968,000 from the State School Fund for the contract described in**
- 8 **ORS 329.488.**
- 9 **“(3) May spend up to \$1,600,000 from the State School Fund for the purposes of the**
- 10 **Oregon Virtual School District.”.**
- 11 In line 20, delete “\$3,013,293,340” and insert “\$3,209,696,405”.
- 12 In line 22, delete “\$3,136,284,905” and insert “\$3,340,704,421”.
- 13 Delete lines 24 and 25 and insert:
- 14 **“SECTION 6. The amount of \$3,535,581 is transferred from the State School Fund to the**
- 15 **Local Option Equalization Grants Account established by ORS 327.339.”.**
- 16 On page 2, delete line 1.
- 17 _____